

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2020 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2020		2020 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2020	Prior Years	2020	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2020 Budget Year	YTD	2020 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2020 BGT PCT	2020 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD																
<b>ASSETS</b>																		
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,390,889.33	76,746.28	1,633,517.95	1,710,264.23						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,390,889.33	76,746.28	1,633,517.95	1,710,264.23						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,390,889.33</b>	<b>76,746.28</b>	<b>1,633,517.95</b>	<b>1,710,264.23</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																		
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2110	PCard Suspense Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	199.95	0.00	199.95	199.95						
2110	PCard Suspense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	199.95	0.00	199.95	199.95						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	59,377.64	0.00	59,377.64	59,377.64						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	59,377.64	0.00	59,377.64	59,377.64						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>59,577.59</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>59,577.59</b>	<b>59,577.59</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																		
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																		
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6311	Federal Grants	-887,216.00	-887,216.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	42,531.50	0.00	984,339.51	984,339.51	111%	97,123.51	111%	111%	92%	
6314	Title Xx	-179,087.00	-179,087.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	105,818.00	105,818.00	59%	-73,269.00	59%	59%	92%	
6321	State Grants	-13,959,526.00	-13,959,526.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,178,150.97	10,178,150.97	73%	-3,781,375.03	73%	73%	92%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-145,200.00	-145,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	37,856.11	0.00	163,498.09	163,498.09	113%	18,298.09	113%	113%	92%	
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-15,171,029.00</b>	<b>-15,171,029.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>80,387.61</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>11,431,806.57</b>	<b>11,431,806.57</b>	<b>75%</b>	<b>-3,739,222.43</b>	<b>75%</b>	<b>75%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
6444	Other Fees	-47,500.00	-47,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,676.69	0.00	140,827.49	140,827.49	296%	93,327.49	296%	296%	92%	
6454	Other Support	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	290.00	0.00	8,766.42	8,766.42	0%	8,766.42	0%	0%	92%	
6463	Concessions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	353.36	353.36	0%	353.36	0%	0%	92%	
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-1,817,000.00	-1,817,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	297,661.26	0.00	1,842,685.64	1,842,685.64	101%	25,685.64	101%	101%	92%	
6479	Grant Match	-90,000.00	-90,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,000.00	0.00	59,507.44	59,507.44	66%	-30,492.56	66%	66%	92%	
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-1,954,500.00</b>	<b>-1,954,500.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>330,627.95</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,052,140.35</b>	<b>2,052,140.35</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>97,640.35</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
6751	Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	308.35	0.00	310.00	310.00	0%	310.00	0%	0%	92%	
6790	Other Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	308.35	0.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	0%	310.00	0%	0%	92%
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-577,000.00	-577,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	565,715.00	565,715.00	98%	-11,285.00	98%	98%	92%	
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-577,000.00</b>	<b>-577,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>565,715.00</b>	<b>565,715.00</b>	<b>98%</b>	<b>-11,285.00</b>	<b>98%</b>	<b>98%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-17,702,529.00</b>	<b>-17,702,529.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>411,323.91</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>14,049,971.92</b>	<b>14,049,971.92</b>	<b>79%</b>	<b>-3,652,557.08</b>	<b>79%</b>	<b>79%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
<b>EXPENSES</b>																		
7100	Personnel Services	5,832,084.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
7113	Professional	0.00	4,103,857.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-281,127.28	0.00	-3,275,127.23	-3,275,127.23	0%	828,729.89	80%	80%	92%	
7114	Staff	0.00	534,473.53	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-42,456.02	0.00	-374,035.09	-374,035.09	0%	160,438.44	70%	70%	92%	
7115	Wages	0.00	162,044.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,155.34	0.00	-87,259.60	-87,259.60	0%	74,784.56	54%	54%	92%	
7121	Fica	0.00	367,228.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,294.47	0.00	-275,793.56	-275,793.56	0%	91,435.11	75%	75%	92%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	429,404.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-29,949.75	0.00	-333,694.97	-333,694.97	0%	95,709.93	78%	78%	92%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	17,165.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-672.02	0.00	-7,601.43	-7,601.43	0%	9,563.57	44%	44%	92%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	6,901.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10.57	0.00	-5,274.10	-5,274.10	0%	1,627.04	76%	76%	92%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	54,020.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,754.40	0.00	-42,222.00	-42,222.00	0%	11,798.20	78%	78%	92%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	1,123,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-75,586.10	0.00	-829,326.49	-829,326.49	0%	294,273.51	74%	74%	92%	
7132	Dental	0.00	27,560.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,898.02	0.00	-20,877.71	-20,877.71	0%	5,682.29	78%	78%	92%	
7133	Vision	0.00	6,830.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-841.63	0.00	-9,113.25	-9,113.25	0%	-3,283.25	156%	156%	92%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>5,832,084.72</b>	<b>6,832,084.72</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-467,745.60</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-5,260,325.43</b>	<b>-5,260,325.43</b>	<b>90%</b>	<b>1,571,759.29</b>	<b>77%</b>	<b>77%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
7200	Supplies	389,420.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-37.22	-11,396.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-11,396				

Department: H  
As of: 2020-11-30

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2020 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2020		2020	Prior Years	2020	Prior Years	2020	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2020 Budget Year	YTD	2020 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT	2020 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	ORIGINAL DETAIL															
7326	Advertising & Public Relations	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-475.05	-475.05	0%	1,524.95	24%	24%	92%	
7328	Staff Development	0.00	22,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-165.79	0.00	-4,453.56	-4,453.56	0%	17,546.44	20%	20%	92%	
7331	Insurance	0.00	46,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-22,771.18	-22,771.18	0%	23,228.82	50%	50%	92%	
7332	Printing	0.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,356.00	0.00	-2,316.00	-2,316.00	0%	2,184.00	51%	51%	92%	
7334	Rent	0.00	1,136,105.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-97,604.82	-837.00	-735,224.77	-736,061.77	0%	400,880.83	65%	65%	92%	
7335	Electric	0.00	27,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-888.60	-1,067.83	-11,537.29	-12,605.12	0%	15,962.71	42%	42%	92%	
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	8,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,162.76	-1,162.76	0%	7,337.24	14%	14%	92%	
7338	Heat	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-86.80	0.00	-972.47	-972.47	0%	5,027.53	16%	16%	92%	
7339	Water & Sewage	0.00	3,050.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-151.09	-151.09	0%	2,898.91	5%	5%	92%	
7341	Administrative Cost	0.00	28,572.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,202.06	0.00	-19,689.00	-19,689.00	0%	8,883.00	69%	69%	92%	
7342	Laundry & Sanitation	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	1,500.00	0%	0%	92%	
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-907.65	-907.65	0%	-907.65	0%	0%	92%	
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	122,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,837.38	-21,402.32	-228,103.06	-249,505.38	0%	-105,703.06	186%	186%	92%	
7346	Misc Services	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,535.40	-1,225.54	-12,394.71	-13,620.25	0%	-7,394.71	248%	248%	92%	
7351	Building Maintenance & Repair	0.00	9,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	9,750.00	0%	0%	92%	
7353	Payment To State	0.00	80.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	80.00	0%	0%	92%	
7354	Payment For Local Services	0.00	80.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	80.00	0%	0%	92%	
7357	Security Deposits	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,578.00	0.00	-26,891.00	-26,891.00	0%	-21,891.00	538%	538%	92%	
7367	Association Dues	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,576.03	-3,576.03	0%	-3,576.03	0%	0%	92%	
7385	Moving Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-15,468.65	-15,468.65	0%	-15,468.65	0%	0%	92%	
7399	Other Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-22,117.08	-22,117.08	0%	-22,117.08	0%	0%	92%	
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>1,602,992.60</b>	<b>1,718,787.60</b>	<b>79.90</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-44.00</b>	<b>-35,209.39</b>	<b>-168,848.15</b>	<b>-24,532.69</b>	<b>-1,331,766.75</b>	<b>-1,356,299.44</b>	<b>236,016.46</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>351,811.46</b>	<b>77%</b>	<b>80%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
7400	Special Services	9,307,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	7,491,896.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-402,772.25	0.00	-5,586,184.72	-5,586,184.72	0%	1,905,711.96	75%	75%	92%	
7446	Legal Hearing	0.00	80,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,165.00	0.00	-43,584.99	-43,584.99	0%	36,415.01	54%	54%	92%	
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	320,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,756,883.82	0.00	-2,644,350.28	-2,644,350.28	0%	-2,324,350.28	826%	826%	92%	
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>9,307,335.00</b>	<b>7,891,896.68</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-7,100.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-8,274,119.99</b>	<b>1,033,215.01</b>	<b>89%</b>	<b>-382,223.31</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
7500	Capital Expenditures	367,396.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-7,100.00	0%	0%	92%	
7522	Building Improvements	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-51,249.32	0.00	-53,877.23	-105,126.55	0%	-53,877.23	0%	0%	92%	
7534	Computer Software	0.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-22,758.17	0.00	-240,459.29	-240,459.29	0%	-224,459.29	1503%	1503%	92%	
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,755.00	0.00	-48,197.27	-48,197.27	0%	-48,197.27	0%	0%	92%	
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>367,396.68</b>	<b>16,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-7,100.00</b>	<b>-31,513.17</b>	<b>-51,249.32</b>	<b>-342,533.79</b>	<b>-393,783.11</b>	<b>17,762.89</b>	<b>95%</b>	<b>-333,633.79</b>	<b>2141%</b>	<b>2185%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
7900	Charges From County Agents	203,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
7954	Indirect Expense	0.00	300,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-21,803.83	0.00	-224,686.17	-224,686.17	0%	75,313.83	75%	75%	92%	
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>203,300.00</b>	<b>300,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-21,803.83</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-224,686.17</b>	<b>-224,686.17</b>	<b>-21,386.17</b>	<b>111%</b>	<b>75,313.83</b>	<b>75%</b>	<b>75%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>17,702,529.00</b>	<b>16,822,529.00</b>	<b>79.90</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-81.22</b>	<b>-53,706.27</b>	<b>-2,861,790.83</b>	<b>-78,562.54</b>	<b>-15,741,251.20</b>	<b>-15,819,813.74</b>	<b>1,907,571.53</b>	<b>89%</b>	<b>1,027,571.53</b>	<b>94%</b>	<b>94%</b>	<b>92%</b>	